
EIGHTH RACE

Woodbine
JUNE 9, 2024

7 FURLONGS. ( 1.20 ) QUEENSTON S. Purse $125,000 FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS, FOALED IN
CANADA. By subscription of $125 each which shall accompany the nomination and an additional $1,250,
whenmaking entry. The purse to be divided 60% to thewinner, 20%to second, 10% to third, 5%to fourth,
2% to fifth, 1% tosixth 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes
of $55,000 twice, allowed 2 lbs.; Of a Sweepstakes of $55,000 once, allowed 4 lbs.; Of a race other than
Maiden or Claiming orRestrictedAllowance, allowed 6 lbs. (NoCanadianBredAllowance) Final entries
to be made through the entry box at the closing time then in effect for overnight events. A supplemental
nomination may be made no later than the time of final entry, by a non-refundable fee of $2,500, which
includes the entry fee. (Closed with 14 nominations, 2 supplements) *Plus up to $19,800 Ontario Sired/
Ontario Bred Breeder Awards. *$82,000 of this purse has been provided through the Thoroughbred
Improvement Program.

Value of Race:$125,000(US $90,803) Winner $75,000 (US $54,482) ;second $25,000 (US $18,161) ; third $12,500 (US $9,080) ; fourth $6,250
(US $4,540) ; fifth $2,500 (US $1,816) ;sixth $1,250 (US $908) ;seventh $1,250 (US $908) ;eighth $1,250 (US $908) . Mutuel Pool
$231,371.00 SuperfectaPool $73,567.00 ExactaPool $160,469.00 Trifecta Pool $101,324.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

19Ü24 ¨WO¦ MyBoy Prince L b 3 124 5 3 1Ç 1ô 1©ô 1©ô Civaci S 0.35
27ß24 ªWO¦ EssexSerpent L 3 118 4 8 7¦ 7© 3Ç 2Ç Husbands P 5.90
19Ü24 ªWO¦ NoMore Options L b 3 122 6 2 6§ 6Ç 6§ô 3§ Kimura K 20.20
15å23 ¬WO¨ WesternWhirl L 3 118 1 7 4¨ 3ô 5Ç 4É Munger R 41.25
10Ü24 ¬WO¦ Junior HotShot 3 118 2 6 5ô 5¦ô 4Ç 5§ö Stein J 14.70
12Ü24 «WO¨ Roscar b 3 118 8 4 8 8 7¨ô 6É Wilson E 17.30
25ä23 ¤WO¦ Babbo L 3 122 7 1 3ô 2¨ô 2¦ 7¦¦ô Flores E 9.30
25Ü24 «WO¨ Highland Blue L 3 118 3 5 2Ç 4ô 8 8 Chernetz S 68.00

OFF AT5:06 Start Good For All But ESSEXSERPENT. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :22¦, :44 , 1:08§, 1:21© ( :22.37, :44.09, 1:08.46, 1:21.90 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
6 -MY BOY PRINCE 2.70 2.10 2.10
5 -ESSEX SERPENT 3.80 2.90
7 -NO MORE OPTIONS 4.00

20 CENT SUPERFECTA 6-5-7-1 PAID $31.79 $1 EXACTA
6-5 PAID $5.20 20 CENT TRIFECTA 6-5-7 PAID $4.40

Gr/ro. c, (Mar), by Cairo Prince - Hopping Not Hoping , by Silent Name-Jpn . Trainer Casse Mark. Bred byMurray
Graham Smith (Ont-C).

MY BOY PRINCE broke outwardly crowding or lightly brushing a rival, recovered well and forced the pace from between
runnersmoving soon definite advantage after the openingquarter, begantoedge away late onthe turn, was asked formore at the
topof the stretch andresponded,spurtedclear thenheldsafewhile beingkept to the task. ESSEXSERPENTbroke awkwardly and
slowly, settledat therear near the inside,advancedtwowide on the turn, kept on inside in thestretchtoget the nod for place over.
NOMOREOPTIONS , who was forced out abit at the start, settled off the leaders, went five thensix wide on the turn, ranon well
widest butmissed place. WESTERNWHIRLpressedbriefly inside, easedback off the leaders andswitched out, was ridden along
threewide onthe turn, ranoninthelanebut neededmore.JUNIORHOTSHOTracedofftheearlypace,advancedoutsidea rival four
wide onthe turn, went evenly inthe stretch.ROSCARwasoutpacedearly racing off the rail, passed tiredfoes.BABBOstalkedthen
pressed the winner fromoutside racing mostly three to four wide on the turn, came up empty in the stretch. HIGHLAND BLUE
contended early pressingfrombetweenthen inside, soon droppedbackandfaded in the lane.

Owners- 1, Barber Gary; 2, Conrad Manfred and Penny; 3, Self Mary T; 4, Chiefswood Stables Limited; 5, T and T Racing Team; 6,
Chiefswood Stables Limited; 7, Tucci Lucio;8, LinmacFarms

Trainers- 1, Casse Mark; 2, Casse Mark; 3, Krcmar Zeljko; 4, Simon Stuart; 5, Ross JohnA; 6, HaldenRachel; 7, Attard Sid C; 8, Cotey
David

Scratched- Pierre ( 04May24 ªWO ¦ )

20 CENT PickThree (3-2-3/6) Paid $10.10 ; Pick Three Pool $18,552 .
$1Daily Double (2-6) Paid $11.40 ; Daily Double Pool $19,143 .


